
FISCAL YEAR 2001
CONTINUUM OF CARE COMPETITION

HOMELESS ASSISTANCE AWARDS REPORT (PRESS)

STATE
COC Number

Program Dollars Awarded
Sponsor Name COC Name

Kansas

KS01-500 City of Lawrence

Bert Nash Community Mental Health Center, Incorporated SHPR $31,794.00
Bert Nash Community Mental Health Center, Incorporated SHPR $102,228.00

Total: $134,022.00

KS01-502 Wichita/ Sedgwick County

Mennonite Housing Rehabilitation Services, Incorporated SHP $486,833.00
United Way of the Plains SHP $311,719.00
COMCARE of Sedgwick County's Homeless Program SHP $848,253.00
Housing Authority of Wichita, KS SPCR $613,740.00

Total: $2,260,545.00

KS01-503 Topeka, Shawnee County

City of Topeka, Kansas SPCR $335,040.00
Total: $335,040.00

KS01-505 Johnson County Continuum of Care

The Salvation Army Divisional Headquarters SHP $233,986.00
Total: $233,986.00

KS01-506 Leavenworth CoC

Mental Health Association of the Heartland SHP $624,861.00
Total: $624,861.00
State Total: $3,588,454.00

Emergency Shelter Grants Allocations:    

KANSAS STATE PROGRAM $855,000.00
WICHITA $133,000.00
TOPEKA $83,000.00
KANSAS CITY $116,000.00



Total ESG: $1,187,000.00
TOTAL STATE FUNDING: $4,775,454.00


